School District No. 8 (Kootenay Lake)
Criteria 15: Minimize Disruption Due to Construction Projects

Physical Disruption (PD) (Defined as displacement of students) Points

Status Quo 5

Portables 4

New build (different alternate footprint) 3

Addition to existing building 2

Major renovation 1

New building same footprint 1

Schedule Disruption (SD) (Defined as length of project)

Status Quo 5

Portables 5

New build (different alternate footprint) 1

Addition to existing building 3

Major renovation 2

New building same footprint 1

NOTE: The higher the score the least disruption.

Control

N-3 Yes N/A
N-4 Yes N/A
N-10 Yes N/A
N-12 Yes N/A
N-13 Yes N/A
N-18 Yes N/A
N-23 Yes N/A
N-29 Yes N/A

Blewett

PD

Central

Hume

SD PD
5

(G2 BN O, RO, B IO ROy

(€]

(Ga IO, RN, RO, RO, BN O, B, Oy

L.V.
Rogers

Secondary Redfish

SD PD
5

(G2 RO, O, B RO, O RO RO

U1
O]
U1

Rosemont

SD PD SD PD
5 5

5
5

N U111

South
Nelson

SD PD

GGG GEGERGE

Trafalgar

SD PD

(O BN, BN O, IO BN O RO, IO Oy

(G2 O, RO, RO, B O RO N CO RS

Total
Score

80

74
74
80
73
72
75
80
70

Factored

1.85
1.85
2.00
1.83
1.80
1.88
2.00
1.75



