School District No. 8 (Kootenay Lake) Criteria 15: Minimize Disruption Due to Construction Projects

Physical Disruption (PD) (Defined as displacement of students)	Points
Status Quo	5
Portables	4
New build (different alternate footprint)	3
Addition to existing building	2
Major renovation	1
New building same footprint	1
Schedule Disruption (SD) (Defined as length of project)	
Status Quo	5
Portables	5
New build (different alternate footprint)	1
Addition to existing building	3
Major renovation	2
New building same footprint	1
NOTE: The higher the score the least disruption.	

			L.V. Rogers Blewett Central Hume Secondary Redfish										South Rosemont Nelson								Total Score Factored	
Control			PD		D PD		SD PD	5	SD P		SD PE		SD I	PD		PD	5	SD PD		SD	80	2
N-3	Yes	N/A		5			5	5	5 5		5		5 5		5 5	5	5		3	1	74	1.85
N-4	Yes	N/A		5			5		5 5		5		5		5 5	5	5		3	1	74	1.85
N-10	Yes	N/A		5	5	5	5	5	5 5	5	5	5	5		5 5	5	5	5	5	5	80	2.00
N-12 N-13	Yes	N/A		1	2	5	5	5	5 5	5	5	5	5		5 5	5	5	5	5	5	73	1.83
	Yes	N/A		1	1	5	5	5	5 5	5	5	5	5		5 5	5	5	5	5	5	72	1.80
N-18	Yes	N/A		5	5	5	5	5	5 5	5	5	5	5 5		2 3	3	5	5	5	5	75	1.88
N-23	Yes	N/A		5	5	5	5	5	5 5	5	5	5	5		5 5	5	5	5	5	5	80	2.00
N-29	Yes	N/A		2	3	5	5	5	5 5	2	3	5	5		5 5	5	5	5	5	5	70	1.75